Letter of Intent (CBE)

Project Name:

Dixie Highway Segment #3 (NW 10st to Copans Rd.)

Project Number: 19355

#### LETTER OF INTENT

From (Name of Proposer/Bidder): The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company
Firm Address: 110 E. Broward Blvd., Suite 2050. Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301
Project Description: Dixie Highway Segment #3 (NW 10th St. to Copans Rd.)
In response to City's RLI/Bid No. 19355 , the undersigned hereby agree to utilize the CBE firm listed below, if awarded the contract. The undersigned further certify that the firm has been contacted and properly apprised of the projected work assignment(s) upon execution of the contract with the City of Pompano Beach.
Name of CBE Firm: A&W Electric of Hollywood, Inc.
Address of CBE Firm: 3100 SE 4th Ave. Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316
Expiration of CBE Certification:Projected CBE Work Assignment (description of work assignment):
Projected Percentage of Prime's Contract Fees to be Awarded to CBE (Percentage %): \$589,960.00    Signature of Owner or Authorized Rep. Prime)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of May 20 24  Notary's Signature  Notary Seal:
The undersigned intends to perform work in connection with the above Contract as (check one)
an individual a partnership a corporation a joint venture. The undersigned agrees with the
prime contractor's/consultant's proposal and further certifies that all information provided herein is true and correct.
(Signature of Owner or Authorized Rep. CBE) (Date)
Print Name (owner or authorized Rep. CBE): Jim Actings
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ZZ day of LA MOTHY MCM. 20 Z1.
Notary's Signature: Lie The No
Notany Sealing General Contractor Agreement  MY COMMISSION Exhibit 6: Letter of Intent (CBE)  EXPIRES 12-8-2027  Page of 1 of 1
OF FLOW WINDER HERE

Letter of Intent (CBE)

Project Name:

Dixie Highway Segment #3 (NW 10st to Copans Rd.)

Project Number: 19355

### **LETTER OF INTENT**

From (Name of Proposer/Bidder): The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company
Firm Address: 110 E. Broward Blvd., Suite 2050. Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301
Project Description: Dixic Highway Segment #3 (NW 10th St. to Copans Rd.)
In response to City's RLI/Bid No. 19355 , the undersigned hereby agree to utilize the CBE firm listed below, if awarded the contract. The undersigned further certify that the firm has been contacted and properly apprised of the projected work assignment(s) upon execution of the contract with the City of Pompano Beach.
Name of CBE Firm: Line Design Solutions
Address of CBE Firm: 2436 N. Federal Highway #426. Lighthouse Point, FL 33064
Expiration of CBE Certification:Projected CBE Work Assignment (description of work assignment):
Projected Porcentage of Prime's Contract Fees to be Awarded to CBE (Percentage %): \$374.973.90
05/20/2024
(Signature of Owner or Authorized Rep. Prime) (Date)
(Signature of Owner or Authorized Rep. Prime)  Print Name (owner or authorized Rep. Prime): Dee Lamb Project Manager, Turner Control
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of May 20 24 20 24
Notary's Signature  Triston Ly Commission # HH 403562 Commission Expires 08-21-2027
(ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY THE PROPOSED CBE FIRM)  Bonded Through - Cynanotary Florida - Notary Public
The undersigned intends to perform work in connection with the above Contract as (check one)
an individual a partnership a corporation a joint venture. The undersigned agrees with the prime contractor's/consultant's proposal and further certifies that all information provided herein is true
and correct.
05/20/2024
(Signature of Coviner or Authorized Rep. CBE) (Date)
Print Name (owner or authorized Rep. CBE): UNE DESIGN Solutions UC
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26 day of May 20 24.
Notary's Signature:
Notary Spaling General Contractor Agreement Spanning General Contractor General Contracto

Letter of Intent (CBE)

Project Name:

Dixie Highway Segment #3 (NW 10st to Copans Rd.)

Project Number: 19355

#### **LETTER OF INTENT**

## To Utilize a City Business Enterprise (CBE) Subcontractor/Subconsultant

From (Name of Proposer/Bidder): The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company
Firm Address: 110 E. Broward Blvd., Suite 2050. Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301
Project Description: Dixie Highway Segment #3 (NW 10th St. to Copans Rd.)
In response to City's RLI/Bid No. 19355, the undersigned hereby agree to utilize the CBE firm listed below, if awarded the contract. The undersigned further certify that the firm has been contacted and properly apprised of the projected work assignment(s) upon execution of the contract with the City of Pompano Beach.
Name of CBE Firm: Land Development Consortium, LLC.
Address of CBE Firm: 731 MLK Blvd., Suite "A" Pompano Beach, FL 33060
Expiration of CBE Certification: 1/30/2025_Projected CBE Work Assignment (description of work assignment): Earthwork, Concrete and Selective Site Demolition
Projected Percentage of Prime's Contract Fees to be Awarded to CBE (Percentage %): \$1,918,743.05    Signature of Owner or Authorized Rep. Prime) (Date)
Print Name (owner or authorized Rep. Prime): Dee Lamb, Project Manager The Whiting-Turner Contracting Composition  Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of May  Notary's Signature  Notary Seal:  Notary Seal:
(ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY THE PROPOSED CBE FIRM)  The undersigned intends to perform work in connection with the above Contract as (check one)  an individual a partnership X a corporation a joint venture. The undersigned agrees with the prime contractor's/consultant's proposal and further certifies that all information provided herein is true and correct.  Rusl Milss  5/16/2024
(Signature of Owner or Authorized Rep. CBE) (Date)
Print Name (owner or authorized Rep. CBE): Ruel Miles
Subscribed and sworn to before me 16 day of May 20 24.
Notary Seal:  Notary Seal:  DIRLEY N. VARGAS  Motary Public - State of Florida Commission # GG 970191  Page of 1 of 1

Bonded through National Notary Assn.

Exhibit 6: Letter

Letter of Intent (CBE)

Project Name:

Dixie Highway Segment #3 (NW 10st to Copans Rd.)

Project Number: 19355

#### LETTER OF INTENT

From (Name of Proposer/Bidder): The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company
Firm Address: 110 E. Broward Blvd., Suite 2050. Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301
Project Description: Dixie Highway Segment #3 (NW 10th St. to Copans Rd.)
In response to City's RLI/Bid No. 19355, the undersigned hereby agree to utilize the CBE firm listed below, if awarded the contract. The undersigned further certify that the firm has been contacted and properly apprised of the projected work assignment(s) upon execution of the contract with the City of Pompano Beach.
Name of CBE Firm: Rapid Milling and Paving, LLC
Address of CBE Firm: 1000 W McNab Rd #103 Pompano Beach, FL 33069
Expiration of CBE Certification:Projected CBE Work Assignment (description of work assignment): MILL & PAUE FRISTING ASPHALT
Projected Percentage of Prime's Contract Fees to be Awarded to CBE (Percentage %): \$1,720,161.00
(Signature of Prime) $\frac{5/20/2029}{(Date)}$
Print Name (owner or authorized Rep. Prime): Decland, Project Manager  The Whiting - Turner Contracting Commission # HH 403562  Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2th day of May 2 Triston Ly  Notary's Signature  Notary Seal: Bonded Through - Cynanotary  Florida - Notary Public
(ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY THE PROPOSED CBE FIRM)  The undersigned intends to perform work in connection with the above Contract as (check one)  an individual a partnership a corporation a joint venture. The undersigned agrees with the prime contractor's/consultant's proposal and further certifies that all information provided herein is true and correct.  (Signature of Owner or Authorized Rep. CBE)  Print Name (owner or authorized Rep. CBE): Dominic Montes  Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21 day of Most 20 24
Notary Sealing General Contractor Agreement  Notary Public State of Florida Andrea Caporali My Commission HH 337563 Expires 12/29/2028  Resident Contractor Agreement  Notary Public State of Florida Andrea Caporali Expires 12/29/2028

Letter of Intent (CBE)

Project Name:

Dixie Highway Segment #3 (NW 10st to Copans Rd.)

Project Number: 19355

#### LETTER OF INTENT

From (Name of Proposer/Bidder): The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company
Firm Address: 110 E. Broward Blvd., Suite 2050. Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301
Project Description: Dixie Highway Segment #3 (NW 10th St. to Copans Rd.)
In response to City's RLI/Bid No. 19355, the undersigned hereby agree to utilize the CBE firm listed below, if awarded the contract. The undersigned further certify that the firm has been contacted and properly apprised of the projected work assignment(s) upon execution of the contract with the City of Pompano Beach.
Name of CBE Firm: <u>Dudly's Professional Services, LLC</u>
Address of CBE Firm: 1890 SW 37th Ter. Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33312
Expiration of CBE Certification:Projected CBE Work Assignment (description of work assignment):
Projected Percontage of Prime's Contract Fees to be Awarded to CBE (Percentage %): \$40,000.00
5/20/2024
(Date)
Print Name (owner or authorized Rep. Prime): Dee Land Project Manager The Whiting - Turner Contracting Company
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of May 29
Notary's Signature  Triston Ly Commission # HH 403562 Notary Seal: Commission Expires 08-21-2027
Bonded Through - Cynanotary Florida - Notary Public
(ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY THE PROPOSED CBE FIRM)  The undersigned intends to perform work in connection with the above Contract as (check one)
an individual a partnership a corporation a joint venture. The undersigned agrees with the
prime contractor's/consultant's proposal and further certifies that all information provided herein is true
and correct.
Mater 5/16/2024
(Signature of Owner or Authorized Rep. CBE) (Date)
Print Name (owner or authorized Rep. CBE): 10 Voly Ellenne Traivaid
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of May 20 24.
Notary's Signature: Samus Now
Notary Sealing General Contractor Agreement  SAMARA ROLLE Exhibit 6: Letter of Intent (CBE)  Notary Public - State of Floriday Pu